Variants HG G-19370-B & HG G-19380-B | Guide Wire / Energy Track
The inductive guidance sensor HG G-19370
/ HG G-19380 is used for the inductive track
guidance of Automated Guided Vehicles
(AGV). Up to 5 different guide wire frequen-
cies may be detected and evaluated simul-
taneously. Alternatively a ground installation
for the contact-less inductive energy trans-

straight, open end
HG G-20960ZA Connection box
Götting Product IDs (order codes)
HG G-19380ZB
Production series
(no functional relevance)
Functional Model / Version
Identification Number / Type
G: Device | K: Component |
S: System | W: Software
HG: Götting | HW: Resale
www.goetting-agv.com Innovation in Guidance
© Götting KG – We reserve the right to perform modifications to our products, particularly
technical improvements and further developments.
Götting KG, Celler Str. 5, D-31275 Lehrte, Germany
Tel. +49(0)5136 / 8096-0, Fax -80, E-Mail info@goetting.de
Casing Dimensions / Mounting (all Variants)
Pin assignments, all connectors M12
ST1 ST2 ST3
all Variants ZB / CAN YB / PROFINET ZB / CAN YB / PROFINET
Pin 8 pin, A-coded,
male
5 pin, A-coded,
female
4 pin, D-coded,
female
5 pin, A-coded,
male
4 pin, D-coded,
female
1 VBUS (USB 5V-) to +UB — TX+ — TX+
2 GND
Incremental
Encoder
+UB RX+ +UB RX+
3 Track A GND TX- GND TX-
4 Track B CAN_H RX- CAN_H RX-
5 Index Z CAN_L CAN_L
6 D+ (USB)
7 D- (USB)
8 GND
Technical Data
Dimensions 156,5 mm x max. 70 mm x 31 mm (W x H x D)
Casing Polycarbonate
Weight approx. 200 g
Protection class IP 54, Indoor
Reading distance 40 – 200 mm
Nominal reading distance
60 mm (preset)
Different reading distances via programmable gain
Relative humidity 95 % @ 25° C (without condensation)
Temperature ranges Operation: -20° C to +50° C / Storage: -20° C to +70° C
Voltage supply
5V (USB, configuration) / Nominal (vehicle): 12 VDC – 24 VDC /
Maximum: 10 VDC – 30 VDC
Current consumption
 HG G-19370ZB/HG G-19380ZB (CAN): 60 mA @ 24 V
 HG G-19370YB/HG G-19380YB (PROFINET): 110 mA @ 24 V
Frequencies
 5 programmable guide wire frequencies, simultaneously usable, 2 – 20 kHz,
100 Hz resolution
 1 programmable frequency for an energy track